
2023 Master Budget_DOLA

2021 Actual - 

Summary

2022 

Projected - 

Summary

Gov't Fund Water Fund
Sewer 

Fund

2023 

Proposed - 

Summary

Beginning Fund Balances (BFB) 935,049      748,503       175,006     705,327                   615,482   1,495,815   

Operating Income

Service Fees 562,388      713,265       408,000                   312,000   720,000       
Excess Consumption Charge -              1,000           1,000                        1,000           
Pond Delivery Charge 6,704          6,546           6,534                        6,534           
Customer Late Fees 695              3,000           1,000                        1,000       2,000           

Interest Earned 93                100              80                             80                

Property Taxes - District Mill Levy 92,694        102,518       101,110     101,110       

Property Taxes - Debt Service -              317              150            150              
Specific Ownership Taxes 9,439          11,500         12,500       12,500         
Personal Property Tax Exemption 500              150            150              

County Treasurer Interest 301              150              200            200              

License Fees 150              150              225            225              
Pond Augmentation Admin Fees 2,223          2,170           2,160                        2,160           

Misc Operating Income 14,600        15,000         8,184         1,500                        1,500       11,184         

Total Operating Income 692,770      856,216      122,519    420,274                   314,500   857,293      
.

Operating Expenses -               

Directors' Fees 6,500          7,700           7,500         7,500           

Salaries & Hourly Payroll 289,783      285,000       100,000 100,000 100,000 300,000       
Medicare Contribution 4,300          4,245           1,467         1,467                        1,467       4,401           
Temporary Labor -              1,500           -                            -            -               
Employee Retirement 39,556        44,943         14,562 14,562 14,562 43,686         
Employee Insurance 56,904        54,895         50,161         

Workman's Comp Ins 4,280          4,960           1,640         1,640                        1,640       4,920           

Analytical Services 7,298          9,500           -             5,000                        5,000       10,000         

Audit Expense 8,000          8,400           8,500         -                            -            8,500           
DWRF Principal (Dodgeton Water Tank) 4,153          4,236           -             4,322                        -            4,322           
DWRF Principal (SPWSIP) 67,527        67,655         -             69,357                     -            69,357         
Chemicals 16,399        15,000         -             8,250                        8,250       16,500         

County Treasurer's Fees 2,790          3,075           3,035         -                            -            3,035           

Dues & Subscriptions 5,597          2,400           1,670         1,020                        370           3,060           

Election Expense -              -               6,000         -                            -            6,000           

Insurance Expense P&L 21,954        23,735         22,000       -                            -            22,000         
Interest Expense - DWRF (Dodgeton) 1,133          1,063           -             978                           -            978              
DWRF loan interest (SPWSIP) 39,498        37,496         -             35,794                     -            35,794         

Legal Expense 34,784        45,000         15,000       30,000                     45,000         

Miscellaneous Exp 1,179          176              -             -                            -            -               

Office Expense 18,859        21,000         20,000       500                           500           21,000         

Permits & Fees 3,082          5,298           3,000         1,500                        1,000       5,500           

Professional Services 34,279        35,000         15,000       22,500                     11,000     48,500         

Repairs & Maintenance 18,918        24,700         2,000         12,500                     9,500       24,000         

Telephone 10,487        9,888           8,595           

Travel & Training 5,650          5,000           1,500         3,000                        500           5,000           

Electric 40,688        38,000         9,000         13,500                     22,500     45,000         

Propane 10,805        14,000         9,500                        5,500       15,000         

Trash 992              1,146           400            400                           400           1,200           
Vehicle Expense 8,629          9,000           5,000                        5,000       10,000         

Total Operating Expense 768,559      784,011 286,368    343,120                   189,520   819,008      
Net Operating Income(Loss) (75,790)       72,205         (163,849)   77,154                     124,980   38,285         

Capital Income
Tap Fees 52,500        15,000         15,000                     15,000     30,000         

Interest on Capital Funds 1,209          11,000         2,000         2,000                        2,000       6,000           

Misc Capital Revenue -              11,672         -               
Dola Corona Virus Relief Fund Grant 1,809          -               -               
ARPA Grant from County 25,000         
Planning Grant 80/20 10,000                     
EIA Grant 50/50 6,250                        

Total Capital Income 55,518        62,672         2,000         17,000                     17,000     36,000         

Other Expenses
Covid-19 Expense 1,313          
Total Other Expense 1,313          -               

Capital Expense
All Capital Expenditures 163,414      166,534       -             698,952                   45,900     744,852       

Total Capital Expense 163,414      166,534      -             698,952                   45,900     744,852      
Net Capital Income(Loss) (107,896)     (103,861)     2,000         (681,952)                  (28,900)    (708,852)     

Net Income (183,686)     (31,656)       (161,849)   (604,798)                  96,080     (670,566)     
Ending Fund Balances 751,363      716,847       13,157       100,529                   711,562   825,249       
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2023 Preliminary

Page 1 of 1


